
 

 

 

Ref: G/ONB/NPWR-09/2021 

STANDARD FORM 

For 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY OF BID EVALUATION 

REPORT  

 [Issued in terms of section 7(1)(i) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015]  
 

Namibia Power Corporation (PTY) Ltd 

NamPower Centre 

15 Luther Street 

P. O. Box 2864 

Windhoek, Namibia 

 

Tel: +264 61 205 4111    Fax: +264 61 232 805   

Email address: bidclarifications@nampower.com.na  

Website: www.nampower.com.na  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Executive Summary of Bid Evaluation Report 

Project Title: SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND OFFLOADING OF 33kV TO 220kV 

ISOLATORS/DISCONNECTORS 

Reference number of procurement: G/ONB/NPWR-09/2021 

mailto:bidclarifications@nampower.com.na
http://www.nampower.com.na/


1. Scope of Contract: Supply, Delivery and Offloading of 33kV to 220kV Isolators/ 

Disconnectors. 

2. Procurement method used: Open National Bidding (ONB) 

3. Date of Invitation of Bids: 31 July 2020 

4. Closing date for submission of bids: 18 September 2020 

5. Date and place of opening of bids: 18 September 2020, NamPower Convention Centre 

6. Number of bids received by closing date: Seven (7) 

7. Responsiveness of bids: 

 

Bidder’ s Name Pricing at Bid 

Opening N$ 

Responsive 

or not 

responsive 

(Yes/ No) 

Reasons why bid is not responsive 

Faradays 

Investment CC 

N$ 20,604,347.47 No • Did not submit a quotation letter 

indicating bid validity period and, 

• Did not submit 3 years financial 

statements (Only submitted for 1 

year). 

 

Megatron 

Engineering 

Namibia (Pty) Ltd 

N$ 23,615,761.26 Yes  

Addiza Power 

Consultants 

N$ 28,117,385.32 Yes  

Protecton 

Engineering 

Namibia CC 

N$ 29,684,799.85 Yes  

Dynamic Power 

Solutions Namibia 

CC 

N$ 21,371,033.19 No • Did not submit Affirmative Action 

Compliance Certificate. 

 

Hi’ta Trading CC N$ 6,653,893.00 No • Did not submit 3 years  financial 

statements and, 

• Did not supply proof of credit 

facility equivalent to the Bidder’s 



total bid amount with a local bank, 

only submitted a letter of intend 

from the bank. 

 

Actom Energy 

Namibia 

N$ 29,845,374.09 No • Did not submit certified copies of 

shareholders Identification 

documents. 

 

 

8. Price comparison for bids that are substantially responsive: 

Name A. Price at Bid 

Opening N$ 

B. Bid Price 

after corrections 

C. price after 

Adjustments 

(Item 5-14) N$ 

D. Price after 

Margin of 

Preference [If 

applicable] 

Rank 

Megatron 

Engineering 

Namibia (Pty) Ltd 

N$ 

23,615,761.26 N/A 

N$ 

13,993,716.85 N/A 1 

Protecton 

Engineering 

Namibia CC 

N$ 

29,684,799.85 

N$ 

25,561,603.64 

N$ 

15,204,986.75 N/A 2 

Addiza Power 

Consultants 

N$ 

28,117,385.32 

N$ 

27,740,098.96 

N$ 

16,485,416.81 
N/A 3 

 

9. Best Evaluated Bid: Megatron Engineering Namibia (Pty) Ltd 


